Crimson Camerata Calendar /2025 / Semester 1

August

Fri. Aug. 15"-Sat. Aug. 16" Camerata Retreat TBA

Mon. Aug. 18" Freshman Transition Day Performance call 10:00 a.m.
Wednesday, Aug. 20™ First Day of School All Day
Monday, Aug. 25" Rehearsal 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
September

Monday, Sept.1* Rehearsal (Labor Day) 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
Wednesday, Sept.3™ District Choir Sing-offs After School
Monday, Sept.8" Rehearsal 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
Wednesday, Sept. 10" District Choir Clinic @ LSW 5:00 — 9:00 p.m.
Monday, Sept. 15" Rehearsal 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
Monday, Sept. 22" Ice Cream Social 5:00 — 8:30 p.m.
Saturday, Sept. 27" District Choir Auditions @ NKCHS All Day
Monday, Sept. 29" Rehearsal 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.

October

Monday, Oct. 6™
Monday, Oct. 6"
Tuesday, Oct. 7"
Monday, Oct. 13™
Monday, Oct. 20"
Tuesday, Oct. 21%
Wednesday, Oct. 22"

UMKUC Cantate Festival Performance
Rehearsal

Fall Choir Concert

Rehearsal

District Rehearsals/All-State Auditions
Rehearsal - THIS IS A CHANGE

T/B Sectional

11:30 — 4:30 p.m.
6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
5:00 — 9:00 p.m.
6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
12:30pm - 2:00pm

Thursday, Oct. 23" S/A Sectional 12:30pm - 2:00pm
Monday, Oct. 27" NO REHEARSAL N/A

Tuesday, Oct. 28" District Choir @ William Jewell All Day
November

Monday, Nov. 3™ Rehearsal 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
Monday, Nov. 10" Rehearsal 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
Tuesday, Nov. 11* BCMS Fall Concert Performance 7:00 p.m.
Thursday, Nov. 13™® Lakeshore Wealth Performance 6:30 p.m.
Monday, Nov. 17" Rehearsal 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
Monday, Nov. 24" Rehearsal 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
December

Monday, Dec. 1* Rehearsal 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
Sunday, Dec. 7" Redemptorist Concert (3:00pm) 11:45 - 4:30 p.m.
Monday, Dec. 8" Rehearsal 6:30 — 8:30 p.m.
Tuesday, Dec. 9™ LSN Winter Concert 7:00 p.m.
Wednesday, Dec. 10* Lake Lotowana Optimist Performance  7:00 p.m.
Thursday, Dec. 11" LS Rotary Club Performance 11:30 — 1:30 p.m.
Thursday, Dec. 11™ Partners In Education Tour during school
Monday, Dec. 15™ Camerata Party - Summit Pizza 5:30 - 7:30 p.m.



